and prior annual and interim financial statements. Although the Company has determined such error to be immaterial to its
prior financial statements, the cumulative effect of the error would be material if corrected in the current year. Therefore, the
Company has revised its historical financial statements to properly reflect the impact of the labor capitalization, including the
related impact to depreciation expense and income taxes. The $9.8 million cumulative impact of such errors for periods prior
to 2015 has been accounted for as an adjustment to retained earnings as of January 1, 2015. In connection with this revision,
the Company has also corrected for other previously identified immaterial income tax and other errors.

F-10

Revision of Previously Issued Financial Statements

The following tables present the effect of the revision on the previously issued 2016 and 2015 consolidated financial
statements as a result of the error correction described above (in thousands, except per share data):

   As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2016
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Consolidated Balance Sheet Information
Accounts receivable, net .....   $ 32,526   $ 523   $ 33,049
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   619,621   23,294   642,915

Total Assets .....   1,397,271   23,818   1,421,089
Deferred income taxes .....   276,297   9,052   285,349

Total Liabilities .....   942,760   9,052   951,812
Retained earnings .....   511,776   14,766   526,542

Total Stockholders’ Equity .....   $ 454,511   $ 14,766   $ 469,277

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income Information
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization) .....   $ 301,617   $ (5,040 )   $ 296,577
Selling, general and administrative .....   184,797   (773 )   184,024
Depreciation and amortization .....   142,183   5,656   147,839

Total operating costs and expenses .....   631,418   (157)   631,261
Income from operations .....   188,207   157   188,364
Income before income taxes .....   163,107   157   163,264

Income tax provision (benefit) .....   64,168   (2,006 )   62,162
Net income .....   $ 98,939   $ 2,163   $ 101,102
Comprehensive income .....   $ 99,050   $ 2,163   $ 101,213
Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 17.23   $ 0.37   $ 17.60
Diluted .....   $ 17.14   $ 0.38   $ 17.52

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Information
Net cash provided by operating activities .....   $ 251,831   $ 5,290   $ 257,121
Net cash used in investing activities .....   $ (136,317)   $ (5,290 )   $ (141,607)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2015
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income Information
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization) .....   $ 310,323   $ (5,486 )   $ 304,837
Selling, general and administrative .....   193,964   (217 )   193,747
Depreciation and amortization .....   140,635   3,868   144,503

Total operating costs and expenses .....   645,524   (1,835)   643,689
Income from operations .....   161,742   1,835   163,577
Income before income taxes .....   145,420   1,835   147,255

Income tax provision (benefit) .....   56,387   (954 )   55,433
Net income .....   $ 89,033   $ 2,789   $ 91,822
Comprehensive income .....   $ 88,476   $ 2,789   $ 91,265
Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 15.21   $ 0.48   $ 15.69
Diluted .....   $ 15.19   $ 0.48   $ 15.67

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Information
Net cash provided by operating activities .....   $ 246,413   $ 5,703   $ 252,116
Net cash used in investing activities .....   $ (155,225)   $ (5,703 )   $ (160,928)

These accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements reflect the impact of this revision. The Company has also
reflected the impact of the revision in the applicable unaudited quarterly financial results. Refer to Note 17 for reconciliations
between previously reported and revised quarterly amounts.

F-11

Segment Reporting. Accounting Standard Codification (“ASC”) 280 - Segment Reporting requires the disclosure of factors
used to identify an enterprise’s reportable segments. The Company’s operations are organized and managed on the basis of
cable systems within its geographic regions. Each cable system derives revenues from the delivery of similar products and

[…]

Basic .....   $ 4.45   $ 4.59   $ 4.27   $ 4.29
Diluted .....   $ 4.44   $ 4.57   $ 4.25   $ 4.25

Weighted average common share outstanding:

Basic .....   5,796,252   5,743,465   5,720,257   5,714,862
Diluted .....   5,810,639   5,766,312   5,755,161   5,760,834

The effect of the revision discussed within Note 2 on the 2017 unaudited quarterly financial results is as follows (in thousands,
except per share data). The 2017 quarterly revisions will be effected in connection with future 2018 unaudited interim
condensed consolidated financial statement filings in Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q.

Quarter Ended March 31, 2017

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 207,427   $ -   $ 207,427
Operating costs and expenses .....   147,074   1,655   148,729
Income from operations .....   60,353   (1,655)   58,698
Net income .....   33,215   (1,026)   32,189

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 5.86   $ (0.18)   $ 5.68
Diluted .....   $ 5.80   $ (0.18)   $ 5.62

F-34

Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 241,042   $ -   $ 241,042
Operating costs and expenses .....   182,395   1,132   183,527
Income from operations .....   58,647   (1,132)   57,515
Net income .....   28,576   (702)   27,874

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 5.03   $ (0.12)   $ 4.91
Diluted .....   $ 4.97   $ (0.12)   $ 4.85

Quarter Ended September 30, 2017

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 253,846   $ -   $ 253,846
Operating costs and expenses .....   191,948   1,132   193,080
Income from operations .....   61,898   (1,132)   60,766
Net income .....   31,514   (702)   30,812

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 5.55   $ (0.12)   $ 5.43
Diluted .....   $ 5.48   $ (0.12)   $ 5.36

The effect of the revision discussed within Note 2 on the 2016 unaudited quarterly financial results is as follows (in thousands,
except per share data):

Quarter Ended March 31, 2016

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 202,805   $ -   $ 202,805
Operating costs and expenses .....   155,422   (1,274)   154,148
Income from operations .....   47,383   1,274   48,657
Net income .....   27,044   (1,256)   25,788

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 4.67   $ (0.22)   $ 4.45
Diluted .....   $ 4.65   $ (0.21)   $ 4.44

Quarter Ended June 30, 2016

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 204,557   $ -   $ 204,557
Operating costs and expenses .....   154,000   419   154,419
Income from operations .....   50,557   (419)   50,138
Net income .....   26,633   (260)   26,373

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 4.64   $ (0.05)   $ 4.59
Diluted .....   $ 4.62   $ (0.05)   $ 4.57

F-35

Quarter Ended September 30, 2016

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 205,536   $ -   $ 205,536
Operating costs and expenses .....   161,716   878   162,594
Income from operations .....   43,820   (878)   42,942
Net income .....   20,874   3,567   24,441

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 3.65   $ 0.62   $ 4.27
Diluted .....   $ 3.63   $ 0.62   $ 4.25

Quarter Ended December 31, 2016

(Unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Revenues .....   $ 206,727   $ -   $ 206,727
Operating costs and expenses .....   160,280   (179)   160,101
Income from operations .....   46,447   179   46,626
Net income .....   24,388   111   24,499

Net income per common share:

Basic .....   $ 4.27   $ 0.02   $ 4.29
Diluted .....   $ 4.23   $ 0.02   $ 4.25

This page intentionally left blank

A-1

Use of Non-GAAP Financial Metrics

Cable One, Inc. (the “Company”) uses certain measures that are not defined by generally accepted accounting principles in
the United States (“GAAP”) to evaluate various aspects of its business. Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA margin
are non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered in addition to, not as superior to, or as a substitute for, net income
or net profit margin reported in accordance with GAAP. Adjusted EBITDA is reconciled to net income and Adjusted EBITDA
margin is reconciled to net profit margin below.